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Girls 6 & Under 25 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

RAC-CT  61 19.52Marisol Tan
RAC-CT  62 20.15Keelan Cotter
PAC-CT  63 20.60Julia Pellegrini
GYWD-CT  64 21.86Ivanna Diez de Bonilla
GRYM-CT  65 22.78Nicolle Pechman
ZEUS-CT  66 23.41Andie Daignault
TP-CT  67 29.67Anisha Kurup

Girls 6 & Under 25 Yard Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

GRYM-CT  61 22.10Nicolle Pechman
RAC-CT  62 23.01Marisol Tan
PAC-CT  63 24.51Julia Pellegrini
ZEUS-CT  64 25.39Andie Daignault
RAC-CT  65 26.71Keelan Cotter
GYWD-CT  66 27.51Ivanna Diez de Bonilla
TP-CT  67 32.02Anisha Kurup

Girls 6 & Under 25 Yard Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

RAC-CT  61 25.81Marisol Tan
RAC-CT  62 26.41Keelan Cotter
GYWD-CT  63 30.53Ivanna Diez de Bonilla
ZEUS-CT  64 31.20Andie Daignault
TP-CT  65 36.25Anisha Kurup

Girls 6 & Under 25 Yard Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

RAC-CT  61 24.07Marisol Tan
RAC-CT  62 26.66Keelan Cotter
PAC-CT  6--- DQJulia Pellegrini
TP-CT  6--- DQAnisha Kurup

Girls 7 Year Olds 25 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

GYWD-CT  71 16.89Reilly Traynor
ZEUS-CT  72 17.68Caroline Sheehan
NCY-CT  73 18.42Julia Cassone
ZEUS-CT  74 18.94Lucy Grillo
SNCO-CT  75 19.20Katherine Palombizio
WRAT-CT  76 19.29Maggie Sedlak
GYWD-CT  77 19.38Isabella Malchow
OAK-CT  78 19.54Gabriella Wroblewski
ZEUS-CT  79 19.58Charlotte Fassett
TP-CT  710 19.65Norah Hampford
NCY-CT  711 19.69Juianne Jones
GYWD-CT  712 20.03Daniela Pompa
TP-CT  713 20.20Caroline Begg
LEHY-CT  714 20.26Nia Mercado-Blanco
SMST-CT  715 20.59Kayla Bretan
WRAT-CT  716 20.61Romy Nusbaum
WRAT-CT  717 20.82Tessa Pavia
WRAT-CT  718 20.85Gaby Gonzalez
WRAT-CT  719 21.12Isabella Partlow
HMST-CT  720 21.18Leela DeSilva
RAC-CT  721 21.22Riley Riebling

GYWD-CT  722 21.23Zoe Sorensen
WRAT-CT  723 21.38Hailey Arman
WRAT-CT  724 21.54Katie Gabriele
WRAT-CT  725 21.95Cadence Mirto
PSDY-CT  726 21.97Gracie Spataro
PAC-CT  727 22.05Ava Messina
HMST-CT  728 22.43Audrey Marin
GYWD-CT  729 22.72Laura O'Connor
WCYM-CT  730 23.03Tori Gioiele
OAK-CT  731 23.12Gracie Karangekis
ZEUS-CT  732 23.53Morgan McQuaid
NCY-CT  7*33 23.59Ella Wadleigh
WCYM-CT  7*33 23.59Arianna Petta
PAC-CT  735 23.82Rachel Bearz
WRAT-CT  736 24.06Emily Walsh
WCYM-CT  737 24.16Sarah Falder
CCAT-CT  738 24.51Jasmine Mendez
WRAT-CT  739 24.67Rachel Offir
STAM-CT  740 24.73Kate Fleeson
LEHY-CT  741 24.79Natalie Petersen
GRYM-CT  742 24.98Nicole Roer
GRYM-CT  743 25.85Catherine Wallace
SNCO-CT  744 25.88Ashley Palombizio
SMST-CT  745 26.47Lauren Clark
STAM-CT  746 26.64Ashely Chavez

Girls 7 Year Olds 25 Yard Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

GYWD-CT  71 22.15Reilly Traynor
GYWD-CT  72 22.75Isabella Malchow
NCY-CT  73 22.80Julia Cassone
ZEUS-CT  74 23.01Caroline Sheehan
TP-CT  75 23.47Norah Hampford

6.06 23.47
SNCO-CT  76 23.56Katherine Palombizio
TP-CT  77 23.60Caroline Begg
OAK-CT  78 23.83Gabriella Wroblewski
WRAT-CT  79 23.97Romy Nusbaum
ZEUS-CT  710 24.05Lucy Grillo
WRAT-CT  711 24.07Isabella Partlow

9.26 24.07
LEHY-CT  712 24.18Nia Mercado-Blanco
RAC-CT  713 24.39Riley Riebling
WRAT-CT  7*14 24.54Hailey Arman
ZEUS-CT  7*14 24.54Charlotte Fassett
GYWD-CT  716 24.65Zoe Sorensen
WRAT-CT  717 24.73Gaby Gonzalez
PAC-CT  718 24.82Ava Messina

27.36 24.82
WRAT-CT  719 25.22Maggie Sedlak

8.81 25.22
WRAT-CT  720 25.24Tessa Pavia
NCY-CT  721 25.53Juianne Jones
PSDY-CT  722 25.57Gracie Spataro

5.30 25.57
HMST-CT  723 25.63Leela DeSilva
WCYM-CT  724 25.72Tori Gioiele
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(Girls 7 Year Olds 25 Yard Backstroke)
Age   TeamName Finals Time

NCY-CT  725 26.08Ella Wadleigh
8.39 25.92 26.08

GYWD-CT  726 26.19Daniela Pompa
9.75 26.19

WRAT-CT  727 26.25Cadence Mirto
WCYM-CT  7*28 26.36Arianna Petta
WRAT-CT  7*28 26.36Katie Gabriele
WCYM-CT  730 26.64Sarah Falder
ZEUS-CT  731 27.07Morgan McQuaid
STAM-CT  732 27.13Ashely Chavez
GYWD-CT  733 27.79Laura O'Connor
SMST-CT  734 27.83Kayla Bretan
HMST-CT  735 28.00Audrey Marin
WRAT-CT  736 28.14Rachel Offir
STAM-CT  737 28.20Kate Fleeson
WRAT-CT  738 28.63Emily Walsh
GRYM-CT  739 29.70Catherine Wallace
PAC-CT  740 29.73Rachel Bearz
CCAT-CT  741 30.24Jasmine Mendez
OAK-CT  742 30.62Gracie Karangekis
SNCO-CT  743 32.65Ashley Palombizio
GRYM-CT  744 33.37Nicole Roer
SMST-CT  745 37.72Lauren Clark

Girls 7 Year Olds 25 Yard Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

ZEUS-CT  71 21.83Caroline Sheehan
PSDY-CT  72 25.43Gracie Spataro
SNCO-CT  73 26.60Katherine Palombizio
NCY-CT  74 26.78Juianne Jones
OAK-CT  75 26.92Gabriella Wroblewski
GYWD-CT  76 27.03Isabella Malchow
GYWD-CT  77 27.78Daniela Pompa
LEHY-CT  78 27.90Natalie Petersen
GYWD-CT  79 28.44Zoe Sorensen
RAC-CT  710 28.47Riley Riebling
WRAT-CT  711 28.84Gaby Gonzalez
OAK-CT  712 28.95Gracie Karangekis
WRAT-CT  713 29.02Tessa Pavia
WCYM-CT  714 29.45Sarah Falder
ZEUS-CT  715 29.60Charlotte Fassett
TP-CT  716 30.54Caroline Begg
WRAT-CT  717 30.57Maggie Sedlak
WRAT-CT  718 30.96Romy Nusbaum
NCY-CT  719 31.12Julia Cassone
WCYM-CT  720 31.83Tori Gioiele
HMST-CT  721 32.47Leela DeSilva
SMST-CT  722 32.61Kayla Bretan
GRYM-CT  723 33.11Nicole Roer
STAM-CT  724 33.15Kate Fleeson
WRAT-CT  725 33.30Isabella Partlow
HMST-CT  726 33.72Audrey Marin
STAM-CT  727 33.86Ashely Chavez
WRAT-CT  728 34.14Rachel Offir
SNCO-CT  729 35.62Ashley Palombizio

WRAT-CT  730 36.43Cadence Mirto
WRAT-CT  731 36.90Katie Gabriele
GYWD-CT  7--- DQLaura O'Connor
NCY-CT  7--- DQElla Wadleigh
WRAT-CT  7--- DQHailey Arman
SMST-CT  7--- DQLauren Clark

Girls 7 Year Olds 25 Yard Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

GYWD-CT  71 18.88Reilly Traynor
SNCO-CT  72 20.53Grace Motisi
GYWD-CT  73 21.48Zoe Sorensen
WRAT-CT  74 22.30Maggie Sedlak
WRAT-CT  75 22.64Tessa Pavia
NCY-CT  76 22.81Julia Cassone
GYWD-CT  77 22.95Isabella Malchow
ZEUS-CT  78 22.98Caroline Sheehan
SNCO-CT  79 23.02Katherine Palombizio
TP-CT  710 24.28Norah Hampford
PSDY-CT  711 24.65Gracie Spataro
OAK-CT  712 25.31Gabriella Wroblewski
GYWD-CT  713 25.44Daniela Pompa
RAC-CT  714 26.65Riley Riebling
NCY-CT  715 26.97Juianne Jones
LEHY-CT  716 27.03Nia Mercado-Blanco
HMST-CT  717 27.25Leela DeSilva
WRAT-CT  718 27.91Romy Nusbaum
WRAT-CT  719 28.87Hailey Arman
WRAT-CT  720 29.38Gaby Gonzalez
WRAT-CT  721 30.02Emily Walsh
LEHY-CT  722 31.33Natalie Petersen
WRAT-CT  723 32.25Cadence Mirto
GYWD-CT  724 32.99Laura O'Connor
PAC-CT  725 33.04Rachel Bearz
NCY-CT  726 33.47Ella Wadleigh
WRAT-CT  727 34.16Katie Gabriele
PAC-CT  728 35.13Ava Messina
HMST-CT  7--- DQAudrey Marin
ZEUS-CT  7--- DQMorgan McQuaid
CCAT-CT  7--- DQJasmine Mendez
ZEUS-CT  7--- DQLucy Grillo
SMST-CT  7--- DQLauren Clark
STAM-CT  7--- DQKate Fleeson
OAK-CT  7--- DQGracie Karangekis
WCYM-CT  7--- DQArianna Petta
WRAT-CT  7--- DQRachel Offir
SMST-CT  7--- DQKayla Bretan
SNCO-CT  7--- DQAshley Palombizio

Girls 8 Year Olds 25 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

GYWD-CT  81 15.71Avery Sammons
RAC-CT  82 15.92Catherine Maguire
GRYM-CT  83 15.94Sapphy Ching
GRYM-CT  84 16.09Emma Marshall
PSDY-CT  85 16.31Ridgely Gargano
PSDY-CT  86 16.32Kelsey Olvany
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WRAT-CT  87 16.60Caroline Lau
NCY-CT  88 16.96Catherine Steinberg
GYWD-CT  89 17.20Jordan Rogers
PAC-CT  810 17.21Lucy Schnyder
GYWD-CT  811 17.26Ursula Wise
HMST-CT  812 17.34Prairie Resch
PSDY-CT  813 17.45Tam-Hao Nguyen
ZEUS-CT  814 17.47Rhianna Gilbertson
PAC-CT  815 17.73Reilly Burke
WRAT-CT  816 17.78Lauranne De Vos
ZEUS-CT  817 17.79Katherine Stidolph
STAM-CT  818 18.21Olivia Prudhomme
WRAT-CT  8*19 18.42Charlotte Turner
PAC-CT  8*19 18.42Lauren Nee
ZEUS-CT  821 18.58Sheiley Flores
ZEUS-CT  822 18.70Ava Cumello
GRYM-CT  823 18.88Shannon Gerbert
HMST-CT  824 19.24Jamie Tishkoff
RAC-CT  825 19.46Drue Yarmolowitz
VSYM-CT  826 19.48Kaeleigh O'Donnell
ZEUS-CT  827 19.54Maggie Sovak
CAC-CT  828 19.55Maddie Rea
NCY-CT  829 19.59Alejandra Roldan
GYWD-CT  830 19.65Charlotte Ashley
PAC-CT  831 19.80Brynne Perrin
PAC-CT  832 19.81Clara Meier
TP-CT  8*33 19.93Claire Kehley
RAC-CT  8*33 19.93Audrey Marr
NCY-CT  835 19.95Brooke Thalacker
NCY-CT  836 19.96Alex Pastushan
ZEUS-CT  837 20.02Alyssa Torcasio
TP-CT  838 20.12Sofia Paolella
NCY-CT  839 20.13Lily Codd
TP-CT  840 20.17Jacqueline Dale
PSDY-CT  841 20.36Kendall Luecke
GYWD-CT  842 20.45Esme Merrill
TP-CT  843 20.48Chloe Zalenski
GYWD-CT  844 20.54Kathryn O'Donnell
PAC-CT  845 20.56Narayna Thind
CCAT-CT  846 20.64Kate Pillion
GYWD-CT  847 20.70Anneliese Ashley
NCY-CT  848 20.97Ella O'Hare
TP-CT  849 20.98Hayley Kudey
WRAT-CT  850 21.00Erin Mchugh
STAM-CT  851 21.12Vienna Prado
CCAT-CT  852 21.14Caroline Duhamel
PAC-CT  853 21.31Claire Sullivan
WRAT-CT  854 21.32Sarah Corneck
GRYM-CT  855 21.33Abby Guilfoyle
SMST-CT  856 21.37Diana Mazza
GYWD-CT  857 21.67Marina Kazarian
PAC-CT  858 21.73Elizabeth Sullivan
PAC-CT  859 21.90Rachel Moore
ZEUS-CT  860 21.95Jenna DePasquale
HMST-CT  861 22.55Shannon Kelley

OAK-CT  862 22.59Grace Araya
GYWD-CT  863 23.13Ashley Tweddle
CCAT-CT  864 23.27Kaila Lujambio
WRAT-CT  865 23.52Lilly Katts
RAC-CT  866 23.62Emma Coakley
PAC-CT  867 23.92Julia Kim
TP-CT  868 24.05Ina Rahalkar
STAM-CT  869 24.24Hannah Corpus
WRAT-CT  870 24.27Hannah Ceisler
RAC-CT  871 24.95Kylie Cancilla
WRAT-CT  872 25.68Jane Cheema
STAM-CT  873 25.78Rhythm Satav
SMST-CT  874 25.84Melaina Roberto
SMST-CT  875 26.24Shivani Darapureddy
TP-CT  876 26.40Brenna Asaro
SMST-CT  877 31.51Talya Correia
TP-CT  878 35.73Isabelle Musto
SMST-CT  8--- DQAna Cristi Castro-Rodrigue
RAC-CT  8--- DQHannah Seward

Girls 8 Year Olds 25 Yard Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

LEHY-CT  81 18.45Julia Pitchell
UN-CT  82 19.05Brooke Nebor
RAC-CT  83 19.73Catherine Maguire
GRYM-CT  84 20.31Micaella Balderrama
GLAS-CT  85 20.45Hannah Kim
WRAT-CT  86 20.76Caroline Lau
UN-CT  87 20.78Katarina Dominguez
PSDY-CT  88 20.90Ridgely Gargano
NCY-CT  8*9 20.92Catherine Steinberg
WRAT-CT  8*9 20.92Quinn Cunningham
HMST-CT  811 20.94Jamie Tishkoff
RAC-CT  812 20.98Samantha Tan
RAC-CT  813 21.11Hannah Seward
PSDY-CT  814 21.12Tam-Hao Nguyen
GRYM-CT  815 21.19Emma Marshall
GYWD-CT  816 21.22Ursula Wise
RAC-CT  817 21.34Remi Sandell
WRAT-CT  818 21.35Lauranne De Vos

28.70 21.35
PAC-CT  819 21.41Carolyn Yang
NCY-CT  820 21.52Alex Pastushan
RAC-CT  821 21.76Audrey Marr
GYWD-CT  822 21.82Jordan Rogers
PAC-CT  823 21.93Reilly Burke
GRYM-CT  824 21.94Sapphy Ching
LEHY-CT  825 21.96Mia Destefani
RAC-CT  8*26 22.35Ella Kagan
TP-CT  8*26 22.35Sofia Paolella
PSDY-CT  828 22.57Kelsey Olvany
TP-CT  829 22.59Hayley Kudey
NCY-CT  830 22.65Ella O'Hare
GYWD-CT  831 22.71Lilly Bjerke
GRYM-CT  832 22.88Shannon Gerbert
WRAT-CT  833 22.94Charlotte Turner
NCY-CT  834 22.97Alejandra Roldan



Connecticut Swimming Inc. - For Office Use Only License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 3.0 - Page 4
CT 2012 Connecticut 8 & Under Championship, Sanction #: A11-03

March 10, 2012 - Greenwich, CTq
Results

(Girls 8 Year Olds 25 Yard Backstroke)
Age   TeamName Finals Time

GYWD-CT  8*35 23.45Esme Merrill
RAC-CT  8*35 23.45Drue Yarmolowitz
CAC-CT  837 23.55Maddie Rea

30.58 23.55
ZEUS-CT  838 23.59Katherine Stidolph
TP-CT  839 23.66Claire Kehley
RAC-CT  840 23.88Emma Coakley
NCY-CT  841 23.96Brooke Thalacker
PSDY-CT  842 24.00Kendall Luecke
NCY-CT  843 24.01Lily Codd
WRAT-CT  844 24.02Erin Mchugh
WRAT-CT  845 24.07Lilly Katts
CCAT-CT  846 24.09Caroline Duhamel
TP-CT  847 24.20Chloe Zalenski
ZEUS-CT  848 24.52Jenna DePasquale
HMST-CT  849 24.63Prairie Resch

30.17 24.63
PAC-CT  850 25.11Clara Meier
PAC-CT  851 25.68Claire Sullivan
GYWD-CT  852 25.94Anneliese Ashley
HMST-CT  853 26.15Shannon Kelley
TP-CT  854 26.25Jacqueline Dale
ZEUS-CT  8*55 26.40Alyssa Torcasio
GRYM-CT  8*55 26.40Abby Guilfoyle
WRAT-CT  857 26.63Sarah Corneck
STAM-CT  858 26.78Rhythm Satav

34.24 26.78
GYWD-CT  859 26.80Charlotte Ashley
STAM-CT  860 26.81Hannah Corpus

31.56 26.81
PAC-CT  861 26.83Lauren Nee
GYWD-CT  862 27.05Kathryn O'Donnell
STAM-CT  863 27.06Vienna Prado

37.54 27.06
PAC-CT  864 27.16Rachel Moore
PAC-CT  865 27.24Julia Kim
WRAT-CT  866 27.56Jane Cheema
WRAT-CT  867 27.72Hannah Ceisler
CCAT-CT  868 28.08Kaila Lujambio
RAC-CT  869 28.62Kylie Cancilla

35.36 28.62
TP-CT  870 29.00Ina Rahalkar
GYWD-CT  871 29.22Marina Kazarian

24.45 29.22
OAK-CT  872 29.49Grace Araya
TP-CT  873 29.62Brenna Asaro
SMST-CT  874 29.81Shivani Darapureddy
SMST-CT  875 30.13Diana Mazza
SMST-CT  876 31.28Talya Correia
SMST-CT  877 32.08Melaina Roberto
TP-CT  878 33.25Isabelle Musto
TP-CT  8--- DQSupriya Ganti

Girls 8 Year Olds 25 Yard Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

GYWD-CT  81 21.65Avery Sammons
RAC-CT  82 21.88Remi Sandell
GYWD-CT  83 22.02Samantha Ennis
RAC-CT  84 22.08Drue Yarmolowitz
GRYM-CT  85 22.41Micaella Balderrama
PSDY-CT  86 22.54Ridgely Gargano
CCAT-CT  87 22.83Kate Pillion
GRYM-CT  88 22.97Shannon Gerbert
VSYM-CT  89 23.06Kaeleigh O'Donnell
PSDY-CT  810 23.33Tam-Hao Nguyen
STAM-CT  811 23.44Olivia Prudhomme
WRAT-CT  8*12 23.53Caroline Lau
WCYM-CT  8*12 23.53Amanda Neeb
WRAT-CT  814 23.59Quinn Cunningham
GYWD-CT  815 23.71Jordan Rogers
WRAT-CT  816 23.94Lauranne De Vos
RAC-CT  817 24.07Ella Kagan
ZEUS-CT  818 24.17Rhianna Gilbertson
PAC-CT  819 24.26Elizabeth Sullivan
RAC-CT  820 24.41Hannah Seward
ZEUS-CT  8*21 24.73Ava Cumello
WRAT-CT  8*21 24.73Erin Mchugh
RAC-CT  823 24.82Emma Coakley
ZEUS-CT  824 24.89Maggie Sovak
RAC-CT  825 25.33Audrey Marr
CCAT-CT  826 25.62Kaila Lujambio
GYWD-CT  827 25.70Kathryn O'Donnell
LEHY-CT  828 25.79Mia Destefani
PAC-CT  829 26.37Lauren Nee
PSDY-CT  830 26.79Kendall Luecke
ZEUS-CT  831 26.98Jenna DePasquale
NCY-CT  832 27.07Catherine Steinberg
HMST-CT  833 27.15Prairie Resch
WRAT-CT  834 27.19Sarah Corneck
NCY-CT  835 27.21Brooke Thalacker
HMST-CT  836 27.47Jamie Tishkoff
NCY-CT  837 27.54Ella O'Hare
TP-CT  838 27.62Sofia Paolella
CCAT-CT  839 27.85Caroline Duhamel
WRAT-CT  840 27.95Charlotte Turner
NCY-CT  841 28.17Lily Codd
RAC-CT  842 28.37Kylie Cancilla
PAC-CT  843 28.50Narayna Thind
PAC-CT  844 28.63Carolyn Yang
GYWD-CT  845 28.87Esme Merrill
GYWD-CT  846 28.97Marina Kazarian
GYWD-CT  847 29.10Charlotte Ashley
HMST-CT  848 29.19Shannon Kelley
WRAT-CT  849 29.76Lilly Katts
TP-CT  850 29.91Brenna Asaro
GYWD-CT  851 30.03Anneliese Ashley
TP-CT  852 31.37Chloe Zalenski
STAM-CT  853 31.42Vienna Prado
STAM-CT  854 31.51Hannah Corpus
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TP-CT  855 31.93Ina Rahalkar
TP-CT  856 32.04Claire Kehley
TP-CT  857 32.15Hayley Kudey
SMST-CT  858 33.11Diana Mazza
GYWD-CT  859 33.39Ashley Tweddle
WRAT-CT  860 33.51Jane Cheema
SMST-CT  861 34.46Ana Cristi Castro-Rodrigue
SMST-CT  862 39.59Talya Correia
WRAT-CT  863 42.06Hannah Ceisler
TP-CT  8--- DQIsabelle Musto
OAK-CT  8--- DQGrace Araya
TP-CT  8--- DQJacqueline Dale

Girls 8 Year Olds 25 Yard Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

GYWD-CT  81 16.46Samantha Ennis
UN-CT  82 17.34Brooke Nebor
GRYM-CT  83 18.12Sapphy Ching
UN-CT  84 18.38Katarina Dominguez
GRYM-CT  85 18.41Emma Marshall
PSDY-CT  86 18.51Tam-Hao Nguyen
WCYM-CT  87 18.57Amanda Neeb
RAC-CT  88 18.58Samantha Tan
GYWD-CT  89 18.97Avery Sammons
VSYM-CT  810 19.95Catherine Arrandale
PSDY-CT  811 20.06Ridgely Gargano
GYWD-CT  812 20.14Ursula Wise
PSDY-CT  813 20.28Kelsey Olvany
NCY-CT  814 20.46Alejandra Roldan
RAC-CT  815 20.66Drue Yarmolowitz
NCY-CT  816 20.79Alex Pastushan
PAC-CT  817 21.08Reilly Burke
WRAT-CT  818 21.23Caroline Lau
GRYM-CT  819 21.26Micaella Balderrama
RAC-CT  820 21.87Hannah Seward
CCAT-CT  821 22.45Caroline Duhamel
NCY-CT  822 22.64Lily Codd
NCY-CT  823 22.65Catherine Steinberg
PAC-CT  824 23.08Claire Sullivan
PAC-CT  825 23.37Clara Meier
WRAT-CT  826 23.44Charlotte Turner
WRAT-CT  827 23.48Lauranne De Vos
HMST-CT  828 24.09Prairie Resch
PAC-CT  829 24.27Brynne Perrin
ZEUS-CT  830 24.34Sheiley Flores
PAC-CT  831 24.41Carolyn Yang
RAC-CT  832 24.55Emma Coakley
HMST-CT  833 24.61Jamie Tishkoff
TP-CT  834 25.47Chloe Zalenski
TP-CT  835 25.50Claire Kehley
GYWD-CT  836 25.57Kathryn O'Donnell
RAC-CT  837 25.92Audrey Marr
GYWD-CT  838 26.31Ashley Tweddle
SMST-CT  839 26.77Ana Cristi Castro-Rodrigue
WRAT-CT  840 27.34Erin Mchugh

NCY-CT  841 27.39Ella O'Hare
WRAT-CT  842 28.00Lilly Katts
ZEUS-CT  843 30.04Alyssa Torcasio
TP-CT  844 30.16Jacqueline Dale
PAC-CT  845 30.51Narayna Thind
TP-CT  846 31.46Ina Rahalkar
CCAT-CT  847 34.79Kaila Lujambio
RAC-CT  848 35.74Kylie Cancilla
WRAT-CT  849 37.64Hannah Ceisler
SMST-CT  850 37.93Shivani Darapureddy
WRAT-CT  851 38.39Jane Cheema
TP-CT  852 39.33Brenna Asaro
TP-CT  8--- DQHayley Kudey
PAC-CT  8--- DQRachel Moore
SMST-CT  8--- DQMelaina Roberto
HMST-CT  8--- DQShannon Kelley
PAC-CT  8--- DQJulia Kim
GYWD-CT  8--- DQAnneliese Ashley
GYWD-CT  8--- DQCharlotte Ashley
TP-CT  8--- DQIsabelle Musto
SMST-CT  8--- DQTalya Correia
OAK-CT  8--- DQGrace Araya

Girls 8 & Under 50 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

GYWD-CT  81 31.19Meghan Lynch
15.33 31.19

RAC-CT  82 35.21Samantha Tan
17.24 35.21

WCYM-CT  83 35.71Amanda Neeb
16.72 35.71

RAC-CT  84 36.36Catherine Maguire
17.62 36.36

WRAT-CT  85 36.59Quinn Cunningham
GLAS-CT  86 37.08Hannah Kim

18.50 37.08
PSDY-CT  87 37.82Kelsey Olvany
GRYM-CT  88 37.87Micaella Balderrama

18.82 37.87
NCY-CT  89 38.52Alex Pastushan
CAC-CT  810 38.57Abigail Vetrovec

18.91 38.57
SNCO-CT  711 39.09Grace Motisi
PAC-CT  812 39.50Lucy Schnyder

19.21 39.50
RAC-CT  813 39.55Ella Kagan

18.69 39.55
ZEUS-CT  814 41.03Katherine Stidolph
PSDY-CT  815 41.75Kendall Luecke
ZEUS-CT  8*16 42.70Sheiley Flores

20.19 42.70
STAM-CT  8*16 42.70Olivia Prudhomme

19.72 42.70
GYWD-CT  818 42.90Lilly Bjerke
CAC-CT  819 43.02Maddie Rea

20.75 43.02
VSYM-CT  820 43.07Kaeleigh O'Donnell
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(Girls 8 & Under 50 Yard Freestyle)
Age   TeamName Finals Time

TP-CT  821 43.25Sofia Paolella
ZEUS-CT  822 43.41Ava Cumello

20.84 43.41
SMST-CT  823 43.78Ana Cristi Castro-Rodrigue
LEHY-CT  724 44.14Nia Mercado-Blanco

21.80 44.14
GYWD-CT  825 45.39Esme Merrill

22.32 45.39
ZEUS-CT  726 45.57Lucy Grillo
TP-CT  727 46.82Norah Hampford
STAM-CT  828 47.50Vienna Prado
LEHY-CT  829 47.94Mia Destefani

22.70 47.94
WRAT-CT  7*30 48.82Isabella Partlow

22.38 48.82
NCY-CT  8*30 48.82Brooke Thalacker

23.18 48.82
PAC-CT  832 49.33Elizabeth Sullivan
SMST-CT  833 49.51Diana Mazza

22.94 49.51
WCYM-CT  734 50.52Sarah Falder

24.05 50.52
WRAT-CT  835 52.45Sarah Corneck

23.56 52.45
GRYM-CT  836 52.58Abby Guilfoyle
TP-CT  737 52.68Caroline Begg

24.64 52.68
SMST-CT  838 55.69Shivani Darapureddy

27.18 55.69
SMST-CT  839 57.99Melaina Roberto

26.15 57.99
WRAT-CT  740 58.09Emily Walsh
STAM-CT  741 1:02.45Ashely Chavez

28.81 1:02.45

Girls 8 & Under 100 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

GYWD-CT  81 1:07.72Meghan Lynch
LEHY-CT  82 1:10.57Julia Pitchell
GLAS-CT  83 1:16.49Marley Milne
GLAS-CT  84 1:19.78Hannah Kim
CAC-CT  85 1:23.42Abigail Vetrovec
SNCO-CT  76 1:27.39Grace Motisi
ZEUS-CT  87 1:29.63Katherine Stidolph
ZEUS-CT  88 1:31.70Rhianna Gilbertson
VSYM-CT  89 1:33.10Connie Pan
ZEUS-CT  810 1:37.97Sheiley Flores
ZEUS-CT  811 1:38.00Maggie Sovak
ZEUS-CT  812 1:38.57Ava Cumello
NCY-CT  813 1:41.96Alejandra Roldan
GRYM-CT  614 1:51.17Nicolle Pechman

Girls 8 & Under 50 Yard Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

GRYM-CT  81 41.83Caterina Li
20.85 41.83

VSYM-CT  82 41.97Catherine Arrandale
21.09 41.97

GLAS-CT  83 42.11Hannah Kim
21.39 42.11

UN-CT  84 42.96Katarina Dominguez
21.24 42.96

GYWD-CT  85 44.23Ursula Wise
21.29 44.23

GRYM-CT  86 45.16Sapphy Ching
22.12 45.16

CAC-CT  87 47.49Maddie Rea
24.27 47.49

LEHY-CT  88 47.55Mia Destefani
24.03 47.55

GRYM-CT  69 48.77Nicolle Pechman
24.35 48.77

VSYM-CT  810 49.72Connie Pan
25.07 49.72

GYWD-CT  811 52.04Lilly Bjerke
26.21 52.04

STAM-CT  812 1:01.70Rhythm Satav
29.45 1:01.70

SNCO-CT  7--- DQGrace Motisi
23.60 DQ

Girls 8 & Under 50 Yard Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

GYWD-CT  81 40.26Meghan Lynch
18.74 40.26

GLAS-CT  82 47.67Marley Milne
23.01 47.67

GYWD-CT  83 47.99Samantha Ennis
24.08 47.99

GRYM-CT  84 48.42Caterina Li
22.73 48.42

GRYM-CT  85 48.75Shannon Gerbert
23.71 48.75

GYWD-CT  86 48.78Avery Sammons
21.91 48.78

RAC-CT  87 50.32Samantha Tan
24.87 50.32

CAC-CT  88 50.54Abigail Vetrovec
24.78 50.54

VSYM-CT  89 50.73Kaeleigh O'Donnell
25.00 50.73

CCAT-CT  810 51.29Kate Pillion
23.19 51.29

RAC-CT  811 52.63Remi Sandell
25.74 52.63

WRAT-CT  812 54.05Quinn Cunningham
25.76 54.05
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(Girls 8 & Under 50 Yard Breaststroke)
Age   TeamName Finals Time

ZEUS-CT  813 56.27Rhianna Gilbertson
26.33 56.27

ZEUS-CT  814 57.05Maggie Sovak
26.54 57.05

Girls 8 & Under 50 Yard Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

LEHY-CT  81 36.71Julia Pitchell
GYWD-CT  82 37.65Samantha Ennis

18.42 37.65
UN-CT  83 38.88Brooke Nebor

18.04 38.88
GRYM-CT  84 41.51Caterina Li

20.62 41.51
GLAS-CT  85 43.57Marley Milne

20.82 43.57
VSYM-CT  86 43.95Catherine Arrandale

20.44 43.95
RAC-CT  87 44.97Remi Sandell

20.39 44.97
UN-CT  88 45.54Katarina Dominguez

20.49 45.54
VSYM-CT  89 52.43Connie Pan

25.82 52.43
GYWD-CT  810 55.58Lilly Bjerke

25.20 55.58
CCAT-CT  8--- DQKate Pillion

22.89 DQ

Girls 8 & Under 100 Yard IM
Age   TeamName Finals Time

GYWD-CT  81 1:18.87Meghan Lynch
LEHY-CT  82 1:24.40Julia Pitchell
GLAS-CT  83 1:30.79Marley Milne
UN-CT  84 1:31.19Brooke Nebor
GRYM-CT  85 1:32.16Caterina Li
WCYM-CT  86 1:32.74Amanda Neeb
RAC-CT  87 1:37.16Catherine Maguire
VSYM-CT  88 1:37.37Catherine Arrandale
RAC-CT  89 1:39.08Ella Kagan
CAC-CT  810 1:39.61Abigail Vetrovec
GRYM-CT  811 1:40.26Emma Marshall
PAC-CT  812 1:46.78Lucy Schnyder
VSYM-CT  813 1:48.04Connie Pan
STAM-CT  814 1:54.31Olivia Prudhomme

Girls 8 & Under 100 Yard Freestyle Relay
 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:03.20GYWD-CT
1) Meghan Lynch 8 2) Avery Sammons 8
3) Ursula Wise 8 4) Samantha Ennis 8

A2 1:05.87GRYM-CT
1) Emma Marshall 8 2) Micaella Balderrama 8
3) Sapphy Ching 8 4) Caterina Li 8

A3 1:08.52RAC-CT
1) Samantha Tan 8 2) Catherine Maguire 8
3) Ella Kagan 8 4) Drue Yarmolowitz 8

A4 1:10.13WRAT-CT
1) Lauranne De Vos 8 2) Quinn Cunningham 8
3) Maggie Sedlak 7 4) Caroline Lau 8

A5 1:11.16ZEUS-CT
1) Caroline Sheehan 7 2) Sheiley Flores 8
3) Rhianna Gilbertson 8 4) Katherine Stidolph 8

B6 1:12.09GYWD-CT
1) Reilly Traynor 7 2) Isabella Malchow 7
3) Jordan Rogers 8 4) Lilly Bjerke 8

A7 1:12.46PSDY-CT
1) Kelsey Olvany 8 2) Gracie Spataro 7
3) Tam-Hao Nguyen 8 4) Ridgely Gargano 8

A8 1:14.15NCY-CT
1) Alejandra Roldan 8 2) Alex Pastushan 8
3) Julia Cassone 7 4) Catherine Steinberg 8

B9 1:17.03ZEUS-CT
1) Ava Cumello 8 2) Charlotte Fassett 7
3) Lucy Grillo 7 4) Maggie Sovak 8

A10 1:17.04PAC-CT
1) Narayna Thind 8 2) Reilly Burke 8
3) Brynne Perrin 8 4) Lucy Schnyder 8

B11 1:17.62RAC-CT
1) Remi Sandell 8 2) Hannah Seward 8
3) Audrey Marr 8 4) Emma Coakley 8

A12 1:19.35LEHY-CT
B13 1:19.49TP-CT

1) Supriya Ganti 8 2) Ina Rahalkar 8
3) Claire Kehley 8 4) Caroline Begg 7

D14 1:19.69GYWD-CT
1) Kathryn O'Donnell 8 2) Laura O'Connor 7
3) Zoe Sorensen 7 4) Ivanna Diez de Bonilla 6

A15 1:21.12HMST-CT
1) Prairie Resch 8 2) Jamie Tishkoff 8
3) Shannon Kelley 8 4) Leela DeSilva 7

B16 1:21.27WRAT-CT
1) Erin Mchugh 8 2) Gaby Gonzalez 7
3) Tessa Pavia 7 4) Charlotte Turner 8

B17 1:23.58PAC-CT
1) Claire Sullivan 8 2) Elizabeth Sullivan 8
3) Ava Messina 7 4) Lauren Nee 8

B18 1:25.86NCY-CT
1) Lily Codd 8 2) Juianne Jones 7
3) Brooke Thalacker 8 4) Ella O'Hare 8

A19 1:26.81WCYM-CT
1) Sarah Falder 7 2) Arianna Petta 7
3) Tori Gioiele 7 4) Amanda Neeb 8

C20 1:27.51GYWD-CT
1) Charlotte Ashley 8 2) Daniela Pompa 7
3) Anneliese Ashley 8 4) Esme Merrill 8

A21 1:27.79TP-CT
1) Norah Hampford 7 2) Jacqueline Dale 8
3) Hayley Kudey 8 4) Sofia Paolella 8

C22 1:28.18PAC-CT
1) Clara Meier 8 2) Julia Kim 8
3) Julia Pellegrini 6 4) Rachel Moore 8
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(Girls 8 & Under 100 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 RelayTeam Finals Time

A23 1:28.33CCAT-CT
1) Kate Pillion 8 2) Jasmine Mendez 7
3) Kaila Lujambio 8 4) Caroline Duhamel 8

C24 1:28.84RAC-CT
1) Riley Riebling 7 2) Marisol Tan 6
3) Keelan Cotter 6 4) Kylie Cancilla 8

C25 1:29.96ZEUS-CT
1) Alyssa Torcasio 8 2) Morgan McQuaid 7
3) Andie Daignault 6 4) Jenna DePasquale 8

D26 1:30.07WRAT-CT
1) Cadence Mirto 7 2) Emily Walsh 7
3) Hailey Arman 7 4) Katie Gabriele 7

A27 1:34.01STAM-CT
1) Kate Fleeson 7 2) Ashely Chavez 7
3) Vienna Prado 8 4) Olivia Prudhomme 8

C28 1:34.09WRAT-CT
1) Romy Nusbaum 7 2) Lilly Katts 8
3) Isabella Partlow 7 4) Sarah Corneck 8

A29 1:36.54SMST-CT
1) Kayla Bretan 7 2) Lauren Clark 7
3) Melaina Roberto 8 4) Diana Mazza 8

B30 1:41.58GRYM-CT
1) Nicolle Pechman 6 2) Nicole Roer 7
3) Catherine Wallace 7 4) Shannon Gerbert 8

Girls 8 & Under 100 Yard Medley Relay
 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:12.73GYWD-CT
1) Ursula Wise 8 2) Meghan Lynch 8
3) Samantha Ennis 8 4) Avery Sammons 8

A2 1:19.28GRYM-CT
1) Emma Marshall 8 2) Shannon Gerbert 8
3) Caterina Li 8 4) Sapphy Ching 8

A3 1:20.22RAC-CT
1) Catherine Maguire 8 2) Drue Yarmolowitz 8
3) Samantha Tan 8 4) Ella Kagan 8

A4 1:23.32PSDY-CT
1) Kendall Luecke 8 2) Ridgely Gargano 8
3) Tam-Hao Nguyen 8 4) Kelsey Olvany 8

B5 1:27.25RAC-CT
1) Audrey Marr 8 2) Emma Coakley 8
3) Hannah Seward 8 4) Remi Sandell 8

A6 1:27.83WRAT-CT
1) Lauranne De Vos 8 2) Erin Mchugh 8
3) Quinn Cunningham 8 4) Caroline Lau 8

B7 1:28.22GYWD-CT
1) Jordan Rogers 8 2) Reilly Traynor 7
3) Lilly Bjerke 8 4) Isabella Malchow 7

A8 1:28.34NCY-CT
1) Julia Cassone 7 2) Alejandra Roldan 8
3) Alex Pastushan 8 4) Catherine Steinberg 8

B9 1:28.88ZEUS-CT
1) Sheiley Flores 8 2) Ava Cumello 8
3) Maggie Sovak 8 4) Charlotte Fassett 7

A10 1:30.81ZEUS-CT
1) Lucy Grillo 7 2) Caroline Sheehan 7
3) Rhianna Gilbertson 8 4) Katherine Stidolph 8

C11 1:35.44GYWD-CT
1) Esme Merrill 8 2) Kathryn O'Donnell 8
3) Zoe Sorensen 7 4) Charlotte Ashley 8

C12 1:37.92RAC-CT
1) Marisol Tan 6 2) Kylie Cancilla 8
3) Riley Riebling 7 4) Keelan Cotter 6

B13 1:38.02WRAT-CT
1) Maggie Sedlak 7 2) Sarah Corneck 8
3) Tessa Pavia 7 4) Charlotte Turner 8

A14 1:39.00CCAT-CT
1) Caroline Duhamel 8 2) Kaila Lujambio 8
3) Kate Pillion 8 4) Kate Pillion 8

A15 1:41.90TP-CT
A16 1:43.96HMST-CT

1) Audrey Marin 7 2) Leela DeSilva 7
3) Jamie Tishkoff 8 4) Prairie Resch 8

D17 1:45.21GYWD-CT
1) Anneliese Ashley 8 2) Ivanna Diez de Bonilla 6
3) Laura O'Connor 7 4) Daniela Pompa 7

A18 1:45.22STAM-CT
1) Hannah Corpus 8 2) Olivia Prudhomme 8
3) Kate Fleeson 7 4) Vienna Prado 8

C19 1:54.31ZEUS-CT
1) Jenna DePasquale 8 2) Andie Daignault 6
3) Alyssa Torcasio 8 4) Morgan McQuaid 7

E20 2:01.36WRAT-CT
1) Cadence Mirto 7 2) Rachel Offir 7
3) Emily Walsh 7 4) Emily Grob 8

A21 2:04.15SMST-CT
1) Talya Correia 8 2) Kayla Bretan 7
3) Shivani Darapureddy 8 4) Ana Cristi Castro-Rodriguez 

C--- DQWRAT-CT
1) Isabella Partlow 7 2) Gaby Gonzalez 7
3) Lilly Katts 8 4) Romy Nusbaum 7

B--- DQTP-CT

Boys 6 & Under 25 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

NCY-CT  61 20.64Kalen Anbar
STAM-CT  62 21.75Denis Proskuryakov
SMST-CT  63 24.18Bobby Barnett
HMST-CT  64 24.50Silas Resch
ZEUS-CT  55 25.55Liam Ireland
PAC-CT  66 27.27Aidan Nee
PAC-CT  57 29.08Jason Hu
SMST-CT  68 32.86Tate Chavez

Boys 6 & Under 25 Yard Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

STAM-CT  61 26.15Denis Proskuryakov
NCY-CT  62 26.61Kalen Anbar
SMST-CT  63 31.70Bobby Barnett
ZEUS-CT  54 31.82Liam Ireland
PAC-CT  65 33.12Aidan Nee
HMST-CT  66 35.59Silas Resch
SMST-CT  67 35.88Tate Chavez
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Boys 6 & Under 25 Yard Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

HMST-CT  61 32.05Silas Resch
NCY-CT  62 32.44Kalen Anbar
PAC-CT  63 32.69Aidan Nee

Boys 6 & Under 25 Yard Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

STAM-CT  61 25.07Denis Proskuryakov
NCY-CT  62 30.16Kalen Anbar
ZEUS-CT  53 40.68Liam Ireland
PAC-CT  5--- DQJason Hu
HMST-CT  6--- DQSilas Resch

Boys 7 Year Olds 25 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

GYWD-CT  71 16.60Patrick Mullen
GRYM-CT  72 16.90Lucas Hodgson
GYWD-CT  73 17.43Tomas Delgado
STAM-CT  74 18.26Jonathan Veliz
WRAT-CT  75 18.63Riley Twiss
GRYM-CT  76 18.77Marko Todorovic
ZEUS-CT  77 18.93Alex Pasiakos
GRYM-CT  78 19.39Colby Goldstein
TP-CT  79 19.64Andrew Woolbert
NCY-CT  710 20.58Justin DeLucia
WRAT-CT  711 20.89Timmy Ziegler
STAM-CT  712 21.04Rubin Jha
WRAT-CT  713 21.17Andrew O'Loughlin
WRAT-CT  714 21.36Jason Lessing
WCYM-CT  715 21.67Timothy Chen
STAM-CT  716 22.45Soham Damle
PAC-CT  717 23.30Peter Barna
PAC-CT  718 23.71Ryan Prendergast
WRAT-CT  719 23.86Andrew McKinnis
GRYM-CT  720 24.15Eduardo Soares
CCAT-CT  721 24.74Benjamin Gyulay
ZEUS-CT  722 25.91Charlie Phillips
GRYM-CT  723 29.33Brandon Xu
CCAT-CT  724 30.39Ryan Fuller
TAC-CT  725 30.41Jake Darras
WRAT-CT  726 34.45Josh Zeitlin

Boys 7 Year Olds 25 Yard Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

GYWD-CT  71 20.00Patrick Mullen
GRYM-CT  72 21.04Lucas Hodgson
PAC-CT  73 21.50Dylan Cremin
WCYM-CT  74 21.92Timothy Chen
GYWD-CT  75 22.08Tomas Delgado
WRAT-CT  76 22.25Riley Twiss
GRYM-CT  77 22.47Marko Todorovic
STAM-CT  78 22.50Alex Khilko
ZEUS-CT  79 22.88Alex Pasiakos
TP-CT  710 23.76Andrew Woolbert
WRAT-CT  711 24.23Timmy Ziegler
ZEUS-CT  712 24.68Charlie Phillips

WRAT-CT  713 25.15Jason Lessing
STAM-CT  714 25.72Soham Damle
GRYM-CT  715 25.79Colby Goldstein
WRAT-CT  716 25.95Andrew McKinnis
STAM-CT  717 26.16Rubin Jha
PAC-CT  718 26.18Ryan Prendergast
WRAT-CT  719 26.33Andrew O'Loughlin
CCAT-CT  720 26.51Benjamin Gyulay
NCY-CT  721 27.24Justin DeLucia
GRYM-CT  722 29.76Eduardo Soares
PAC-CT  723 30.15Peter Barna
TAC-CT  724 31.94Jake Darras
CCAT-CT  725 35.84Ryan Fuller
WRAT-CT  726 35.97Josh Zeitlin
GRYM-CT  7--- DQBrandon Xu

Boys 7 Year Olds 25 Yard Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

GYWD-CT  71 22.28Patrick Mullen
SMST-CT  72 24.56Ryan Youngcourt
GRYM-CT  73 24.58Lucas Hodgson
GYWD-CT  74 24.64Tomas Delgado
STAM-CT  75 26.63Jonathan Veliz
WRAT-CT  76 28.64Timmy Ziegler
WRAT-CT  77 29.05Andrew McKinnis
WCYM-CT  78 30.33Timothy Chen
WRAT-CT  79 31.60Andrew O'Loughlin
WRAT-CT  710 33.14Jason Lessing
CCAT-CT  711 34.47Benjamin Gyulay
CCAT-CT  7--- DQRyan Fuller
GRYM-CT  7--- DQBrandon Xu
ZEUS-CT  7--- DQAlex Pasiakos
TAC-CT  7--- DQJake Darras
NCY-CT  7--- DQJustin DeLucia
WRAT-CT  7--- DQJosh Zeitlin

Boys 7 Year Olds 25 Yard Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

GYWD-CT  71 20.07Patrick Mullen
WCYM-CT  72 21.18Timothy Chen
GYWD-CT  73 21.19Tomas Delgado
GRYM-CT  74 21.32Lucas Hodgson
STAM-CT  75 21.61Jonathan Veliz
WRAT-CT  76 22.16Riley Twiss
GRYM-CT  77 23.61Marko Todorovic
SMST-CT  78 25.43Ryan Youngcourt
TP-CT  79 25.85Andrew Woolbert
WRAT-CT  710 28.52Andrew O'Loughlin
STAM-CT  711 28.93Soham Damle
NCY-CT  712 29.87Justin DeLucia
PAC-CT  713 30.59Peter Barna
WRAT-CT  714 31.37Timmy Ziegler
CCAT-CT  7--- DQRyan Fuller
WRAT-CT  7--- DQJason Lessing
CCAT-CT  7--- DQBenjamin Gyulay
STAM-CT  7--- DQRubin Jha
ZEUS-CT  7--- DQCharlie Phillips
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(Boys 7 Year Olds 25 Yard Butterfly)
Age   TeamName Finals Time

PAC-CT  7--- DQRyan Prendergast
WRAT-CT  7--- DQJosh Zeitlin
TAC-CT  7--- DQJake Darras

Boys 8 Year Olds 25 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

GYWD-CT  81 15.24Gavin West
WCYM-CT  82 15.65Isaiah Williams
GYWD-CT  83 15.68Alexander Hazlett
GRYM-CT  84 15.85Luke Apostolides
GRYM-CT  8*5 15.93Mark Chen
FFLY-CT  8*5 15.93Jed Ryan
GYWD-CT  87 16.14Alex Plavoukos
GYWD-CT  88 16.77Jaden Nygaard
TP-CT  89 16.89Nicholas Paolella
GYWD-CT  810 17.06Juan Diez de Bonilla
ZEUS-CT  811 17.15Sean Bradley
ZEUS-CT  812 17.26Marcelo Leite
PSDY-CT  813 17.38Ned Smith
WRAT-CT  814 17.41Tucker Ballou
GRYM-CT  815 17.45Walker McCarthy
FFLY-CT  816 17.63Michael Cowenhoven
NCY-CT  817 17.88Bryce Harrell
ZEUS-CT  8*18 17.95Nicolas Suarez
WCYM-CT  8*18 17.95Charlie Bednar
GYWD-CT  820 18.13Oliver Waters
LEHY-CT  821 18.24Rocky Menon
NCY-CT  822 18.47Tyler Dusek
UN-CT  823 18.50Connor Hallstrom
PAC-CT  824 18.76Brendan Albino
NCY-CT  825 19.06Strider Bennett
PSDY-CT  826 19.13Jack Stobbie
WRAT-CT  827 19.44Enzo Valadares
GRYM-CT  828 19.50Jack Moore
GYWD-CT  829 20.01Thomas Cass
GRYM-CT  830 20.09Matthew Hake
WRAT-CT  831 20.20Nathaniel Duffy
RAC-CT  832 20.26Tyler Greene
WRAT-CT  833 20.32Colin Daines
GRYM-CT  834 20.42James Pascale
GRYM-CT  835 20.82Mark Levin
PAC-CT  836 21.06Lucas Young
STAM-CT  837 21.49Neel Shejwalkar
TP-CT  838 21.76Daniel Cao
NCY-CT  839 22.48Gabriel Silva
OAK-CT  840 22.95Max Arnold
PAC-CT  841 23.50William Cusack
ZEUS-CT  842 24.50Richard Quinones
GRYM-CT  843 25.30Jonah Ramachandran
SMST-CT  844 25.44Timothy Bannon
TAC-CT  845 27.82David Baukus
TAC-CT  846 28.06Luke Reynolds

Boys 8 Year Olds 25 Yard Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WRAT-CT  81 18.47Sean Rogers
GYWD-CT  82 18.82Nicholas Malchow
WCYM-CT  83 19.10Isaiah Williams
GYWD-CT  84 19.14Alexander Hazlett
GYWD-CT  85 19.26Alex Plavoukos
GRYM-CT  86 19.63Mark Chen
GRYM-CT  87 20.42Luke Apostolides
GYWD-CT  88 20.95Juan Diez de Bonilla
WRAT-CT  89 21.18Tucker Ballou
PSDY-CT  810 21.85Ned Smith
PAC-CT  811 21.93Brendan Albino
WRAT-CT  812 21.96Colin Daines
TP-CT  813 22.01Nicholas Paolella
WCYM-CT  814 22.03Charlie Bednar
WRAT-CT  815 22.29Nathaniel Duffy
FFLY-CT  816 22.32Jed Ryan
GRYM-CT  817 22.47Walker McCarthy
RAC-CT  818 22.54Charlie DeMatteo
ZEUS-CT  819 22.60Nicolas Suarez
GYWD-CT  820 22.67Oliver Waters
GRYM-CT  821 23.19James Pascale
GYWD-CT  8*22 23.29Thomas Cass
GRYM-CT  8*22 23.29Matthew Hake
WRAT-CT  824 23.38Enzo Valadares
GRYM-CT  825 23.95Mark Levin
PAC-CT  826 24.34Lucas Young
HMST-CT  827 24.93Anthony Esposito
FFLY-CT  828 24.98Michael Cowenhoven
NCY-CT  829 25.75Bryce Harrell
STAM-CT  830 26.29Neel Shejwalkar
RAC-CT  831 26.54Tyler Greene
NCY-CT  832 27.45Tyler Dusek
NCY-CT  833 27.69Gabriel Silva
GRYM-CT  834 29.18Jack Moore
GRYM-CT  835 29.72Jonah Ramachandran
SMST-CT  836 30.18Timothy Bannon
ZEUS-CT  837 30.46Richard Quinones
OAK-CT  838 31.19Max Arnold
TAC-CT  839 31.69Luke Reynolds
PAC-CT  840 32.42William Cusack
TP-CT  841 32.82Daniel Cao
TAC-CT  842 33.05David Baukus
ZEUS-CT  8--- DQSean Bradley

Boys 8 Year Olds 25 Yard Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

GYWD-CT  81 20.84Nicholas Malchow
WCYM-CT  82 21.19Isaiah Williams
GRYM-CT  83 21.24Mark Chen
GYWD-CT  84 21.49Gavin West
GYWD-CT  85 21.90Juan Diez de Bonilla
GYWD-CT  86 22.15Jaden Nygaard
GYWD-CT  87 22.33Alexander Ye
NCY-CT  88 23.03Strider Bennett



Connecticut Swimming Inc. - For Office Use Only License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 3.0 - Page 11
CT 2012 Connecticut 8 & Under Championship, Sanction #: A11-03

March 10, 2012 - Greenwich, CTq
Results

(Boys 8 Year Olds 25 Yard Breaststroke)
Age   TeamName Finals Time

GYWD-CT  89 23.43Alex Plavoukos
GRYM-CT  810 23.65Jack Moore
GYWD-CT  811 23.76Oliver Waters
WRAT-CT  812 24.08Enzo Valadares
GRYM-CT  813 24.45Matthew Hake
FFLY-CT  814 24.79Michael Cowenhoven
NCY-CT  8*15 24.87Bryce Harrell
UN-CT  8*15 24.87Connor Hallstrom
PAC-CT  817 25.12Brendan Albino
GYWD-CT  818 25.22Thomas Cass
GRYM-CT  819 25.55Walker McCarthy
PSDY-CT  820 25.67Jack Stobbie
RAC-CT  821 25.76Charlie DeMatteo
NCY-CT  822 25.86Tyler Dusek
WCYM-CT  823 25.89Charlie Bednar
HMST-CT  824 26.04Anthony Esposito
RAC-CT  825 27.92Tyler Greene
WRAT-CT  826 29.01Colin Daines
NCY-CT  827 29.92Gabriel Silva
WRAT-CT  828 31.05Nathaniel Duffy
TAC-CT  829 33.15David Baukus
TAC-CT  830 34.45Luke Reynolds
TP-CT  831 40.39Daniel Cao
OAK-CT  832 42.80Max Arnold
SMST-CT  8--- DQTimothy Bannon
STAM-CT  8--- DQNeel Shejwalkar

Boys 8 Year Olds 25 Yard Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

GYWD-CT  81 16.89Gavin West
GYWD-CT  82 17.07Nicholas Malchow
GRYM-CT  83 17.77Mark Chen
GYWD-CT  84 18.32Jaden Nygaard
RAC-CT  85 18.59Michael Cotter
GRYM-CT  86 18.91Walker McCarthy
GYWD-CT  87 19.12Alexander Hazlett
GRYM-CT  88 19.20Luke Apostolides
RAC-CT  89 20.01Charlie DeMatteo
ZEUS-CT  810 20.25Sean Bradley
PSDY-CT  811 20.53Jack Stobbie
GYWD-CT  812 20.72Thomas Cass
TP-CT  813 21.32Nicholas Paolella
FFLY-CT  814 21.94Michael Cowenhoven
OAK-CT  815 22.08Will Civitello
NCY-CT  816 22.15Bryce Harrell
WRAT-CT  817 22.40Nathaniel Duffy
PSDY-CT  818 22.55Ned Smith
WRAT-CT  819 22.78Colin Daines
WRAT-CT  820 22.81Tucker Ballou
HMST-CT  821 23.44Anthony Esposito
ZEUS-CT  822 24.07Marcelo Leite
NCY-CT  823 26.40Tyler Dusek
GRYM-CT  824 27.34Jack Moore
ZEUS-CT  825 36.92Richard Quinones
PAC-CT  826 37.33William Cusack

TAC-CT  827 40.39David Baukus
OAK-CT  828 45.56Max Arnold
NCY-CT  8--- DQGabriel Silva
TP-CT  8--- DQDaniel Cao
RAC-CT  8--- DQTyler Greene

Boys 8 & Under 50 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WRAT-CT  81 32.71Sean Rogers
RAC-CT  82 34.74Michael Cotter

17.36 34.74
WCYM-CT  83 36.32Isaiah Williams
GYWD-CT  84 37.17Alexander Ye
FFLY-CT  85 37.35Jed Ryan
PAC-CT  76 38.00Dylan Cremin

18.33 38.00
ZEUS-CT  87 38.53Sean Bradley

18.37 38.53
TP-CT  88 39.13Nicholas Paolella
RAC-CT  89 39.17Charlie DeMatteo

18.50 39.17
LEHY-CT  8*10 39.41Rocky Menon
UN-CT  8*10 39.41Connor Hallstrom
ZEUS-CT  812 39.44Nicolas Suarez

19.54 39.44
OAK-CT  813 39.96Will Civitello
WCYM-CT  814 40.07Charlie Bednar

19.11 40.07
STAM-CT  715 41.01Jonathan Veliz

19.03 41.01
NCY-CT  816 41.34Strider Bennett

20.42 41.34
WRAT-CT  817 41.46Tucker Ballou

19.82 41.46
GRYM-CT  718 41.52Marko Todorovic
PSDY-CT  819 41.68Ned Smith
PSDY-CT  820 41.87Jack Stobbie
SMST-CT  721 41.96Ryan Youngcourt

20.50 41.96
ZEUS-CT  722 42.20Alex Pasiakos

20.40 42.20
WRAT-CT  723 42.60Riley Twiss
HMST-CT  824 42.69Anthony Esposito

20.32 42.69
GRYM-CT  825 42.92Mark Levin
WRAT-CT  826 42.93Enzo Valadares

20.37 42.93
TP-CT  727 43.35Andrew Woolbert
GRYM-CT  828 44.83James Pascale
GRYM-CT  729 47.00Colby Goldstein

22.96 47.00
PAC-CT  830 47.50Lucas Young

22.47 47.50
STAM-CT  631 50.24Denis Proskuryakov

24.33 50.24
STAM-CT  732 51.64Soham Damle

27.07 51.64
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(Boys 8 & Under 50 Yard Freestyle)
Age   TeamName Finals Time

STAM-CT  733 51.74Rubin Jha
24.74 51.74

WRAT-CT  734 53.13Andrew McKinnis
26.27 53.13

GRYM-CT  735 55.12Eduardo Soares
27.21 55.12

SMST-CT  636 58.27Bobby Barnett
24.45 58.27

SMST-CT  837 1:01.65Timothy Bannon
28.18 1:01.65

Boys 8 & Under 100 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

RAC-CT  81 1:12.19Michael Cotter
WRAT-CT  82 1:13.83Sean Rogers
WCYM-CT  83 1:20.98Sam Staubly
ZEUS-CT  84 1:24.01Marcelo Leite
LEHY-CT  85 1:24.86Rocky Menon
ZEUS-CT  86 1:30.18Nicolas Suarez

Boys 8 & Under 50 Yard Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

GYWD-CT  81 40.49Alexander Hazlett
21.30 40.49

RAC-CT  82 40.84Michael Cotter
20.40 40.84

GYWD-CT  83 42.34Alexander Ye
21.12 42.34

GRYM-CT  84 49.58James Pascale
GRYM-CT  85 50.08Mark Levin
STAM-CT  86 52.48Neel Shejwalkar

25.82 52.48

Boys 8 & Under 50 Yard Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WRAT-CT  81 43.96Sean Rogers
20.99 43.96

GYWD-CT  82 49.53Alexander Ye
24.29 49.53

GYWD-CT  83 49.78Jaden Nygaard
23.75 49.78

GYWD-CT  84 50.34Oliver Waters
23.42 50.34

GYWD-CT  85 50.60Juan Diez de Bonilla
23.86 50.60

OAK-CT  86 53.92Will Civitello
26.23 53.92

NCY-CT  87 53.93Strider Bennett
26.33 53.93

WCYM-CT  88 57.21Sam Staubly
27.89 57.21

Boys 8 & Under 50 Yard Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

GYWD-CT  81 36.52Alex Plavoukos
17.40 36.52

GYWD-CT  82 38.28Nicholas Malchow
17.96 38.28

LEHY-CT  83 42.06Rocky Menon
20.00 42.06

WCYM-CT  84 44.70Sam Staubly
20.81 44.70

UN-CT  85 48.67Connor Hallstrom
22.34 48.67

Boys 8 & Under 100 Yard IM
Age   TeamName Finals Time

GYWD-CT  81 1:27.38Gavin West
WCYM-CT  82 1:35.91Sam Staubly
GRYM-CT  83 1:39.63Luke Apostolides
OAK-CT  84 1:47.91Will Civitello
SMST-CT  75 1:50.28Ryan Youngcourt
ZEUS-CT  8--- DQMarcelo Leite
FFLY-CT  8--- DQJed Ryan
PAC-CT  7--- DQDylan Cremin

Boys 8 & Under 100 Yard Freestyle Relay
 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:01.04GYWD-CT
1) Nicholas Malchow 8 2) Alexander Hazlett 8
3) Gavin West 8 4) Benjamin Schinto 8

B2 1:07.14GYWD-CT
1) Alex Plavoukos 8 2) Jaden Nygaard 8
3) Juan Diez de Bonilla 8 4) Alexander Ye 8

A3 1:07.63GRYM-CT
1) Mark Chen 8 2) Walker McCarthy 8
3) Lucas Hodgson 7 4) Luke Apostolides 8

A4 1:09.37ZEUS-CT
1) Sean Bradley 8 2) Alex Pasiakos 7
3) Nicolas Suarez 8 4) Marcelo Leite 8

A5 1:10.43WRAT-CT
1) Sean Rogers 8 2) Riley Twiss 7
3) Enzo Valadares 8 4) Tucker Ballou 8

A6 1:11.95WCYM-CT
1) Charlie Bednar 8 2) Timothy Chen 7
3) Sam Staubly 8 4) Isaiah Williams 8

A7 1:19.87STAM-CT
1) Jonathan Veliz 7 2) Rubin Jha 7
3) Soham Damle 7 4) Alex Khilko 7

A8 1:20.54PAC-CT
1) Dylan Cremin 7 2) Peter Barna 7
3) Lucas Young 8 4) Brendan Albino 8

A9 1:23.64NCY-CT
1) Kalen Anbar 6 2) Gabriel Silva 8
3) Tyler Dusek 8 4) Strider Bennett 8

B10 1:36.62WRAT-CT
1) Timmy Ziegler 7 2) Nathaniel Duffy 8
3) Colin Daines 8 4) Josh Zeitlin 7

A11 1:48.38SMST-CT
1) Timothy Bannon 8 2) Tate Chavez 6
3) Bobby Barnett 6 4) Ryan Youngcourt 7

B12 1:52.27PAC-CT
1) William Cusack 8 2) Jason Hu 5
3) Aidan Nee 6 4) Ryan Prendergast 7
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Boys 8 & Under 100 Yard Medley Relay
 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:11.96GYWD-CT
1) Alexander Hazlett 8 2) Nicholas Malchow 8
3) Alex Plavoukos 8 4) Gavin West 8

B2 1:19.50GYWD-CT
1) Patrick Mullen 7 2) Alexander Ye 8
3) Jaden Nygaard 8 4) Benjamin Schinto 8

A3 1:19.52WRAT-CT
1) Riley Twiss 7 2) Enzo Valadares 8
3) Sean Rogers 8 4) Tucker Ballou 8

A4 1:22.84GRYM-CT
1) Walker McCarthy 8 2) Luke Apostolides 8
3) Mark Chen 8 4) Lucas Hodgson 7

A5 1:28.95ZEUS-CT
1) Nicolas Suarez 8 2) Alex Pasiakos 7
3) Sean Bradley 8 4) Marcelo Leite 8

A6 2:18.29SMST-CT
1) Tate Chavez 6 2) Timothy Bannon 8
3) Ryan Youngcourt 7 4) Bobby Barnett 6

A--- DQNCY-CT
1) Bryce Harrell 8 2) Tyler Dusek 8
3) Strider Bennett 8 4) Justin DeLucia 7

A--- DQSTAM-CT
1) Neel Shejwalkar 8 2) Jonathan Veliz 7
3) Soham Damle 7 4) Alex Khilko 7


